Table S-13

Federal Probation System—Offenders Receiving Judiciary-Funded Substance Abuse Treatment
For the 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2018

Offenders Under Supervision
With Substance Abuse

Offenders Receiving
Judiciary-Funded Substance

Federal Judiciary Substance
Abuse Treatment Expenditures2

Total
Expenditures

Average Expenditure
per Offender

Circuit Conditions’ Abuse Treatment

TOTAL 73,685 26,421
DC 425 178
FIRST 1,632 746
SECOND 5,350 1,450
THIRD 4,072 380
FOURTH 10,691 3,750
FIFTH 10,155 5,310
SIXTH 5,879 2,107
SEVENTH 4,134 1,438
EIGHTH 6,556 2,705
NINTH 12,658 3,977
TENTH 3,759 1,881
ELEVENTH 8,374 2,499

$33,366,441

$190,610

$2,711,564

$2,967,782

$976,178

$3,903,898

$4,909,752

$2,143,739

$1,811,456

$3,044,919

$5,747,937

$2,233,612

$2,724,994

$1,534

$1,071

$3,635

$2,047

$2,569

$1,041

$925

$1,017

$1,260

$1,126

$1,445

$1,187

$1,090

NOTE: In 2005, data included judiciary-funded substance abuse treatment and testing.

1 Includes all offenders on active supervision on the last day of the 12-month period in which substance abuse treatment conditions were in effect.

2 Excludes expenditures by local, county and state governments.
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